PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuna Tanaka	07/31/2009
Jeffrey S. Kapec	07/31/2009
Yukiko Naoi	07/31/2009
Daniel LiCalzi	07/31/2009
Christiano Butler	07/30/2009
Steven Wicksman	07/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electro-Optical Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	3 West Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Irvington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10533

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29341114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500934846

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-5070 Email: cao@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Feigenbaum FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21106-0039001

PATENT

REEL: 023089 FRAME: 0406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy A. O'Brien
Total Attachments: 7 source=211060039001asst#page1.tif source=211060039001asst#page2.tif source=211060039001asst#page3.tif source=211060039001asst#page4.tif source=211060039001asst#page5.tif source=211060039001asst#page6.tif source=211060039001asst#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023089 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Kazuna Tanaka</u>, of 5 Frontier Road, Cos Cob, CT 06807; Jeffrey S. Kapec, of 248 Wilton Road, Westport, CT 06880; Yukiko Naoi, of 239 West 148th Street, #5S, New York, NY 10039; Daniel LiCalzi, of 240 Washington Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11205; Christiano Butler, of 200 Bardonia Road, Bardonia, NY 10954; Steven Wicksman, of 6 Foothill Street, Putnam Valley, NY 10579; hereby assign to ELECTRO-OPTICAL SCIENCES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3 West Main Street, Suite 201, Irvington, NY 10533, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled TABLE STRUCTURE OF A MEDICAL CART, filed July 30, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/341,114, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

DATE: July 3/, 2009

KAZUNA TANAKA

STATE OF Connections

COUNTY OF Fartiell

On July 31,7059, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Cumulticat Othere personally appeared KAZUNA TANAKA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which they acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DARPUN J. MONTICCHIO
NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2011

Assignment Page 2 of 7

DATE: CUIX 31, 2009 JEFFREY S. KAPEC
STATE OF Compaticut
STATE OF Compaticut) SS. COUNTY OF rainfield)
On July 31, 7009, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Connection. there personally appeared JEFFREY S. KAPEC personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which they acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignment Page 3 of 7

DATE: JULY 31, 2009
YUKIKO NAOI

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF Fourtield

SS.

On July 31, 200 q, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Medicat , there personally appeared YUKIKO NAOI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which they acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public DAFFIN J. MONTICCHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 31 2011

DATE: 7-31-09

COUNTY OF

DANJEL JICAVZI

STATE OF New YORK) SS

of N. there personally appeared DANIEL LICALZI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which they acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GEORGIANNA I. GLOSE
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01GL6122726

Qualified in Kings Gounty

My Commission Expires February 22, 2013

DATE: 7/30/09

CHRISTIANO BUTLER

STATE OF New York

SS.

COUNTY OF WILL

on 30, 2009, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Nov. there personally appeared CHRISTIANO BUTLER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which they acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

REDINA HEMBREE Motary Public, State of New York No. 01HE6180152 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 01-07-20 | 2_

date: 7/30/2009

STEVEN WICKSMAN

Witnessed by:

Name: Wolf-Dicker 2

Date: 7/30/2009

ne: hmas sonken Da

Date: 7/30/2009

22238874.doc

Assignment Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 023089 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 08/12/2009